d Office at Sidney, Neb.,

### James Hutchison;

7

o. 1943 for the S E qr Section 21 Tp 19n ammes the following witnesses to prove his nous residence upon and cultivation of, nd, viz; William O. Spahr, Joseph Man-annes R. Craton, Thadeous S. Cover all I. Nebraska, And

#### William C. Spahr: 1164 for the NW qr Section 15,

es the following witnesses to prove his is residence upon and calification of, viz; Junes Futchison, Joseph Man-es E. Cratou, Thadeous S. Cover, all folgraska. And

# Joseph Manard ; 1356, for the S E qr Section 8, Tp 199

the following witnesses to p viz: William C. Spahr, James Hut viz: William C. Spahr, James Hut ses R. Graton, Thadeous S. Cover, Nebrasira. And

## Nathaniel Jansan, Insane,

Amlerson, Guardian, a the following witnesses to prove his ms residence apon and calibration of, 4, viz. John Patton of Loratine, Neb., cm, Uris Peterson, Erick Pussard, of arg, Nobraska, John M. ADAMS, Register.

## STATE OF NEBRASKA /

Banner Gounty.

I, A.J. SHUMWAY, do solemnly swear that I am Format of the BANNER COUNTY NEWS, a weekly newspaper of general circulation published at Harrisburg, Neb.; that the notice attached hereto and which is a part of this affidavit and a part of the proof of Joseph Manard was published in said paper for 6 consecutive weeks, the first publication having been made on the 23 day of January 1895: that said notice was published in the regular and entire issue of every number of the paper during the period and times of publication, and that the notice was published in the newspaper proper and not in a supplement. In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand this 1 day of March alShimme 1895.

March 1895. Carnety July, day of

certify that a notice, a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was

by me posted in a conspicuous place in my office for a period of

thirty days. I having first posted said notice on the \_\_\_\_\_

day of Jany , 1893.

9466 b - 50 m

John Me Adamo Register.